
Richmond Police Department
Use of Force

Reporting Period1/1/2026 Through 2/28/2026

 Time  Officer _ Race  Officer _ Sex  Force  1  Force  2  Race  Sex  ethnicity

3/2/2026

 Force  3 Date  sector
2225 A M PHYS B M N01/01/2026 S311

2225 W M PHYS B M N01/01/2026 S312

1650 W M PHYS B M N01/03/2026 S313

1650 W M PHYS B M N01/03/2026 S312

0215 W M FOG B F01/11/2026 S112

1645 W M TASR B M N01/11/2026 S412

2240 W M PHYS U M01/13/2026 S113

1730 H M PHYS B M N01/26/2026 S412

1730 W M PHYS B M N01/26/2026 S412

0007 H M PHYS B M N02/01/2026 S412

1945 W F TASR B M N02/01/2026 S411
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Total Use of Force Incidents: 10

Officer Demographics
African American Caucasian Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total

Male

Female

9

1

7

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

Total 0 8 1 0 10

Citizen Demographics
African American Caucasian Hispanic Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total

Male

Female

Total

7

1

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 0 0 0 0

8 Number of Officers Involved: 8Number of Citizens Involved:

6

1

0

0

**Please note that Uses of Force are self-reported by the officers involved.
**Please note that RPD does not currently capture ethnic data for the 
category “Hispanic”.  
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Type of Force 

Abreviation Description Total

ASP ASP Batons

DOG Police K9

FOG Fogger

OC Pepper Spray

PHYS Physical

TASR Taser

OTHR Other

0

0

1

0

8

2

0

Total: 11

FA Firearm 0
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